
ANNOUNCEMENT OF COMPETITION
VIII. International Tenkes Cup

Judo Contest / HUNGARY

Organizer:  Siklós SE Judo Club  

Location:  The Sports Hall of Táncsics Mihály Secondary School 

   HUNGARY, Baranya County, Siklós city, Gy�di street 2. 

Date:   5-6
th

 September, 2009  

Participants: 

Saturday, September the 5th

U17 (1993-1996) Men/Women 

U20 (1990-1994) Men/Women 

Senior (1992 and older) Men/Women 

  
Saturday 

05/09/2009 

U17 U20 Senior 

Entry, Balancing 8:30-10:00 08:30-10:00 11:30-12:30

Start of fights 10:30 

Depending on 

previous groups’ 

fights 

Depending on 

previous groups’ 

fights

Duration of fights 4 minutes 4 minutes 5 minutes

Sunday, September the 6th

U11 (1999-2001) Men/Women 

U13 (1997-1998) Men/Women 

U15 (1995-1997) Men/Women 

Sunday 

06/09/2009 

U11 U13 U15 

Entry, Balancing 8:30-10:00 8:30-10:00 8:30-10:00 

Start of fights 10:30 

Depending on 

previous groups’ 

fights 

Depending on 

previous groups’ 

fights

Duration of fights 2 minutes 2 minutes 3 minutes

Siklós SE �����Club�
� H-7800 Siklós, Hajdu Imre str. 10. 

��  0036 70/360-8958 

�  siklosjudo@vipmail.hu  
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Weight classes, duration of fights concerning age-groups 

Saturday, September the 5th

       

Men’s weight classes 

 U17 U20 Senior 

4 minutes 4 minutes 5 minutes

-45 kg 

-50 kg 

-55 kg 

-60 kg 

-66 kg 

-73 kg 

-81 kg 

-90 kg 

+90 kg 

-50 kg 

-55 kg 

-60 kg 

-66 kg 

-73 kg 

-81 kg 

-90 kg 

-100 kg 

+100 kg 

-60 kg 

-66 kg 

-73 kg 

-81 kg 

-90 kg 

-100 kg 

+100 kg

  
Sunday, September 6th

  

Prohibited techniques:
U11, U13: shime waza, kansetsu waza 

Applicable techniques and duration of fights:
U11, U13 2 minutes, only osae komi waza

U15 3 minutes, shime waza, may compete in U17 category 

U17 4 minutes, without restrictions, may compete in U20 and Senior category 

U20 4 minutes, without restrictions, may compete in Senior category 

Senior 5 minutes, without restrictions 

Women’s weight classes 

U17 U20 Senior 

4 minutes 4 minutes 5 minutes

-40 kg 

-44 kg 

-48 kg 

-52 kg 

-57 kg 

-63 kg 

-70 kg 

+70 kg 

-44 kg 

-48 kg 

-52 kg 

-57 kg 

-63 kg 

-70 kg 

-78 kg 

+78 kg 

-48 kg 

-52 kg 

-57 kg 

-63 kg 

-70 kg 

-78 kg 

+78 kg 

Men’s weight classes 

U11 U13      U15 

2 minutes 2 minutes 3 minutes

-22 kg 

-25 kg 

-27 kg 

-30 kg 

-33 kg 

-36 kg 

-39 kg 

-42 kg 

-45 kg 

-50 kg 

-55 kg 

+55 kg 

-27 kg 

-30 kg 

-34 kg 

-38 kg 

-41 kg 

-45 kg 

-49 kg 

-54 kg 

-60 kg 

-66 kg 

+66 kg 

-33 kg 

-36 kg 

-40 kg 

-45 kg 

-50 kg 

-55 kg 

-60 kg 

-66 kg 

-73 kg 

-81 kg 

+81 kg 

Women’s weight classes 

U11 U13 U15 

2 minutes 2 minutes 3 minutes

-24 kg 

-27 kg 

-30 kg 

-33 kg 

-36 kg 

-40 kg 

-45 kg 

+45 kg 

-28 kg 

-32 kg 

-35 kg 

-38 kg 

-41 kg 

-45 kg 

-50 kg 

-56 kg 

+56 kg 

-36 kg 

-40 kg 

-44 kg 

-48 kg 

-52 kg 

-57 kg 

-63 kg 

+63 kg 



The conditions of participation and the arrangement of the competition as the rules 
of Hungarian Judo Association. 
Entries: please, send the preliminary entries in letter or via e-mail 

     (siklosjudo@vipmail.hu). 

Deadline for entries: 31
st
 of August, 2009 

Entry fee: 10€ / PERSON (entry) – Judokas can compete in more than one category 

Prizing: I.-III. place (individual competitors) receive medals  

  I.-V. place teams (in group trials) win cups. 

Point calculations: I.  place:  7 points 

    II.  place:  5 points 

    III.  place:  3 points 

In those weight classes, where a club is represented by more than one competitor, we will 

take in consideration the points only of the best competitor. 

In those weight classes, where the number of participants is less than 3, only the winner 

gets 1 point.  

The result of the team competitions will be determined by the total scores of the 2 days.  

Accomodation:  Kanizsai Dorottya Általános és Zeneiskola Diákszálló (Elementary 

and Music School Youth Hostel)  

H-7800 Siklós, Iskola street 25. Tel/Fax: 0036 72 496 200 

In case of any question please call Mr. Gergely CSÁSZÁR /Siklós SE 

Judo trainer/: 0036 70/360-8958, or send an e-mail:

siklosjudo@vipmail.hu. 

Others:   The organizers take no responsibility for values left in dressing rooms and at the 

location of the competition! 

Each competitor takes part in the competition on his/her own responsibility! 

                  During the contest buffet will be available. 

Invited Counties:   Austria, Croatia, Czech Republic, Germany, Hungary, Italy, Poland, 

Romania, Serbia, Slovakia, Slovenia. 

Antal SZIGETVÁRI 
Technical leader 

Siklós SE Judo 


