

Siklós SE JUDO Club

 $\boldsymbol{\varkappa}$ H-7800 Siklós, Hajdu Imre str. 10.

2 0036 70/360-8958

siklosjudo@vipmail.hu
http://siklosjudo.hu

ANNOUNCEMENT OF COMPETITION

VIII. International Tenkes Cup Judo Contest / HUNGARY

Organizer: Siklós SE Judo Club

Location: The Sports Hall of Táncsics Mihály Secondary School

HUNGARY, Baranya County, Siklós city, Gyűdi street 2.

Date: 5-6th September, 2009

Participants:

Saturday, September the 5th

U17 (1993-1996) Men/Women U20 (1990-1994) Men/Women Senior (1992 and older) Men/Women

Saturday	U17	U20	Senior
05/09/2009			
Entry, Balancing	8:30-10:00	08:30-10:00	11:30-12:30
		Depending on	Depending on
Start of fights	10:30	previous groups'	previous groups'
		fights	fights
Duration of fights	4 minutes	4 minutes	5 minutes

Sunday, September the 6th

U11 (1999-2001) Men/Women U13 (1997-1998) Men/Women U15 (1995-1997) Men/Women

Sunday	U11	U13	U15
06/09/2009			
Entry, Balancing	8:30-10:00	8:30-10:00	8:30-10:00
		Depending on	Depending on
Start of fights	10:30	previous groups'	previous groups'
		fights	fights
Duration of fights	2 minutes	2 minutes	3 minutes

Weight classes, duration of fights concerning age-groups

Saturday, September the 5th

Men's weight classes		
U17	U20	Senior
4 minutes	4 minutes	5 minutes
-45 kg	-50 kg	-60 kg
-50 kg	-55 kg	-66 kg
-55 kg	-60 kg	-73 kg
-60 kg	-66 kg	-81 kg
-66 kg	-73 kg	-90 kg
-73 kg	-81 kg	-100 kg
-81 kg	-90 kg	+100 kg
-90 kg	-100 kg	
+90 kg	+100 kg	

Women's weight classes		
U17	U20	Senior
4 minutes	4 minutes	5 minutes
-40 kg	-44 kg	-48 kg
-44 kg	-48 kg	-52 kg
-48 kg	-52 kg	-57 kg
-52 kg	-57 kg	-63 kg
-57 kg	-63 kg	-70 kg
-63 kg	-70 kg	-78 kg
-70 kg	-78 kg	+78 kg
+70 kg	+78 kg	

Sunday, September 6th

Men's weight classes		
U11	U13	U15
2 minutes	2 minutes	3 minutes
-22 kg	-27 kg	-33 kg
-25 kg	-30 kg	-36 kg
-27 kg	-34 kg	-40 kg
-30 kg	-38 kg	-45 kg
-33 kg	-41 kg	-50 kg
-36 kg	-45 kg	-55 kg
-39 kg	-49 kg	-60 kg
-42 kg	-54 kg	-66 kg
-45 kg	-60 kg	-73 kg
-50 kg	-66 kg	-81 kg
-55 kg	+66 kg	+81 kg
+55 kg		

Women's weight classes		
U11	U13	U15
2 minutes	2 minutes	3 minutes
-24 kg	-28 kg	-36 kg
-27 kg	-32 kg	-40 kg
-30 kg	-35 kg	-44 kg
-33 kg	-38 kg	-48 kg
-36 kg	-41 kg	-52 kg
-40 kg	-45 kg	-57 kg
-45 kg	-50 kg	-63 kg
+45 kg	-56 kg	+63 kg
	+56 kg	

Prohibited techniques:

U11, U13: shime waza, kansetsu waza

Applicable techniques and duration of fights:

U11, U13 2 minutes, only osae komi waza

U15 3 minutes, shime waza, may compete in U17 category

U17 4 minutes, without restrictions, may compete in U20 and Senior category

U20 4 minutes, without restrictions, may compete in Senior category

Senior 5 minutes, without restrictions

The conditions of participation and the arrangement of the competition as the rules of Hungarian Judo Association.

Entries: please, send the preliminary entries in letter or via e-mail (siklosjudo@vipmail.hu).

Deadline for entries: 31st of August, 2009

Entry fee: 10€ / PERSON (entry) – Judokas can compete in more than one category

Prizing: I.-III. place (individual competitors) receive medals

I.-V. place teams (in group trials) win cups.

Point calculations: I. place: 7 points

II. place: 5 pointsIII. place: 3 points

In those weight classes, where a club is represented by more than one competitor, we will take in consideration the points only of the best competitor.

In those weight classes, where the number of participants is less than 3, only the winner gets 1 point.

The result of the team competitions will be determined by the total scores of the 2 days.

Accomodation: Kanizsai Dorottya Általános és Zeneiskola Diákszálló (Elementary and Music School Youth Hostel)

H-7800 Siklós, Iskola street 25. Tel/Fax: 0036 72 496 200

In case of any question please call Mr. *Gergely CSÁSZÁR* /Siklós SE Judo trainer/: 0036 70/360-8958, or send an e-mail: siklosjudo@vipmail.hu.

Others: The organizers take no responsibility for values left in dressing rooms and at the location of the competition!

Each competitor takes part in the competition on his/her own responsibility! During the contest buffet will be available.

<u>Invited Counties:</u> Austria, Croatia, Czech Republic, Germany, Hungary, Italy, Poland, Romania, Serbia, Slovakia, Slovenia.

Antal SZIGETVÁRI
Technical leader
Siklós SE Judo